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TECHNICAL INFORMATION 

Thickness (mm)

Width (mm)

Length (mm)

Wearlayer thickness (mm)

Weight (kg/m2)

Taber Abraser/Lacquer’s
wear resistance*
ENV 13696/SIS 923509
abrasion penetration Proteco lacquer(revs)
abrasion penetration Proteco Natura(revs)
abrasive wear (mg/100revs)

Reduction of sound weighted index
“footfall” to the room below.
NF EN ISO 140-8/
Acc to NF EN ISO 717-2, Lw in dB
with 3 mm Cellfoam

Formaldehyde emission
EN 13986

Fire safety class
NT Fire 007

Thermal insulation value
(RT m2 K/W)
board only
with rag felt
with 3 mm Cellfoam

Installation***

Underfloor heating 
compatible****

14

190/188

1240/2510/2525

3,6

8,0

>=7000
>=6500

~3,5

17

E1

Class G**

0,101
0,121
0,191

Floating/
Glue down

Low temperature, waterborne
system or self-regulating
electrical system

HB

Observe! Some of the products will not be introduced on all markets.

Method not applicable for brushed products due to the structured surface
Number of approval 4514/86. Floorcovering of class G on noncombustible 
material or on combustible material with a density not less than 510 kg/m3.

Contact your flooring supplier for further infomation
Not suitable for wood species beech and maple

*
**

***
****


